
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2990
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
TRIBUNALS FOR TAX DISPUTES
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up Tribunals for disposal of cases related to Income tax, customs & excise in various States including Surat in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof State-wise; and

(c) the time by which these Tribunals are likely to be set up ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri JAYANT SINHA)

(a) No, Madam

(b) & (c) Does not arise In view of (a).
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